505793369 11/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5840197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPIROS GRATSIAS	11/21/2019
IOANNIS-MARIOS PSIMADAS	10/31/2019
GEORGIOS GEORGAKIS	11/15/2019
EFSTRATIOS CHRISTOFIDELLIS	11/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIC-VIOLEX SA
Street Address:	AGIOU ATHANASIOU
City:	ANIXI
State/Country:	GREECE
Postal Code:	145 69

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16662343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000
Email: hla@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 WEST 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112-1895

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	657001-640413
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER G. THURLOW
SIGNATURE:	/Peter G. Thurlow/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=657001-640413-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=657001-640413-Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051120 FRAME: 0444

505793369

JOINT Atty. Docket No.: 657001-640413

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Spiros GRATSIAS, a citizen of Greece, residing at 39 Kresnas Str., Kipseli-Athens, Greece 11363; Ioannis-Marios PSIMADAS, a citizen of Greece, residing at 51, Agiassou Str., Vrilissia-Athens, Greece 15235; Georgios GEORGAKIS, a citizen of Greece, residing at 4 Pigis Avenue, Melisia, Greece 15127; and Efstratios CHRISTOFIDELLIS, a citizen of Greece, residing at 26, Christou Lada Str., Kifisia, Greece 14562, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in A RAZOR HANDLE COMPRISING INSERTS WITHIN HOLES AND RAZOR COMPRISING SUCH A RAZOR HANDLE for which we have filed an application for a Patent in the United States:

-which is identified by Polsinelli Docket No. 657001-640413

-which was filed on October 24, 2019, Application No. 16/662,343

and WHEREAS, BIC-VIOLEX SA, ASSIGNEE, Agiou Athanasiou, 145 69, Anixi, Greece, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose, duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	Marie Marie	
Date: 21 - NOV-2019	Sometrum	L.S.
	Spiros GRATSIAS	
Date: 31 OCTO 1612 2019		L.S.
6.3	Ioannis-Marigs PSIMADAS	
Date: 15/Nov/MBRZ 2019	44	Ť.S
	Georgios GEORGAKIS	
Date: 14 NOVEMBON2019		LS
	Efstratios CHRISTOFIDELLIS	

-2-

RECORDED: 11/26/2019